

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2266 of 1987

Appellant :- Hemant And Anothers

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajit Bhargava, Kuldeep Singh Chahar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.

On the basis of report dated 6.4.2022 of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura, office has submitted it's report dated 22.8.2022 that appellant No.2 Bhudeo Singh is no more.

Consequently after having the aforesaid reports, the cause of this appeal is no more survives and stands abetted with regard to appellant no.2 Bhudeo Singh.

So far as appellant no.1 is concern put up this appeal on 19.10.2022, in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 23.8.2022

Dev/-