



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2266 of 1987

Hemant And Anothers

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajit Bhargava, Kuldeep Singh Chahar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for the appellant.

Living status report of the appellant no. 1 is awaited.

List on 30.10.2025.

Meanwhile, a reminder be issued regarding living status report of the appellant no. 1.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

September 10, 2025

SK Srivastava