



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2266 of 1987**

Hemant And Anothers

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh Chahar, Rajit Bhargava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 51**

**HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.**

None for appellant no.1 despite taking case in revised list. Learned AGA for the State is present.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the appellant for hearing in appeal.

List this case on 02.12.2025.

**October 30, 2025**

'SP'/-

**(Raj Beer Singh,J.)**