



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2266 of 1987**

Hemant And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh Chahar, Rajit Bhargava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. As per the report it is transpired that entire record from the lower court has already been received, let the paper book be prepared and after preparation of the same be provided to learned counsel for the appellants as well as to the office of learned Government Advocate.

2. List in the week commencing 06.04.2026.

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**

K.N.